506069637 05/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6116352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN IGO	04/17/2019
LELAND GRAVES	04/29/2019
WESLEY ZIMMERMAN	04/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STONE TABLE, LLC	
Street Address:	3010 NW 149TH ST.	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16879651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: tiffiany.butler@mcafeetaft.com

MCAFEE & TAFT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10918.00033 NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM D. HALL SIGNATURE: /William D. Hall/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/20/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052718 FRAME: 0209** 506069637

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052718 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Igo of Edmond, Oklahoma, Leland Graves of Nichols Hills, Oklahoma, and Wesley Zimmerman of Norman, Oklahoma (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have made a certain invention titled "PORTABLE CEMENT MIXING APPARATUS WITH PRECISION CONTROLS," for which a Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed on October 17, 2014, and was assigned Application Serial No. 14/517,085 (the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, we, ASSIGNORS, hereby declare that we believe we are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION and in any patent application that claims priority to said APPLICATION;

WHEREAS, we, ASSIGNORS, hereby declare that the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by us;

WHEREAS, we, ASSIGNORS, hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declarations is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

WHEREAS, Stone Table, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 3010 NW 149th St., OKC, OK, 73134, is desirous of acquiring all of our right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein, and in and to any patents that may be granted on the APPLICATION and on any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on the APPLICATION or any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

1

countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATION and the invention described therein, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the APPLICATION, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date: 4/17/19

John Igo

3808 Hunters Creek Road Edmond, OK 73003

Citizenship: United States of America

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss: COUNTY OF Oklahoma.)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _______________, by Joh

(Seal)

AMY KRAFT

SEAL

Notary Public

State of Oklahoma

Commics icn # 13007346 Expires 08/12/21

Notary Public -

My Commission Expires:

Date: <u>04/29/2019</u>	Leland Graves 1817 Westminster Pl. Nichols Hills, OK 73120 Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
COUNTY OF <u>Klahana</u>) ss:	
	before me on $4-29-19$, by Leland
Graves. (Seal)	to the t
AMY KRAFT SEAL Notary Public State of Oklahoma	Notary Public 942-21 My Commission Expires: 842-21 Commission # 18007346
Commission # 13007346 Expires 08/12/21	
Date:	
Date:	Wesley Zimmerman
Date:	Wesley Zimmerman 1613 Central Parkway Norman, OK 73071 Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	Wesley Zimmerman 1613 Central Parkway Norman, OK 73071
	Wesley Zimmerman 1613 Central Parkway Norman, OK 73071
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss: COUNTY OF)	Wesley Zimmerman 1613 Central Parkway Norman, OK 73071
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss: COUNTY OF) This instrument was acknowledged by	Wesley Zimmerman 1613 Central Parkway Norman, OK 73071 Citizenship: United States of America perfore me on, by Wesley
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss: COUNTY OF) This instrument was acknowledged leading to the country of the co	Wesley Zimmerman 1613 Central Parkway Norman, OK 73071 Citizenship: United States of America

3

Date:		
		Leland Graves 1817 Westminster Pl. Nichols Hills, OK 73120 Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	ý	•
This instrument was Graves.	acknowledged	before me on, by Leland
(Seal)		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires: Commission #
Date: 4-19-2019		Wishy C. Zom
		Wesley Zimmerman 1613 Central Parkway
		Norman, OK 73071
		Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
COUNTY OF CX/shows) ss:)	
ret	acknowledged	before me on $449-19$, by Wesley
(Seal)		Notary Public
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	******	My Commission Expires: 8-12-2-1 Commission #
AMY KRAFT (SEAL) Notary Public State of Oklahoma	8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	Commission # 1386 16 18

3

Smart Batch - Assignment dos

RECORDED: 05/20/2020